-CH \$40.00 012340 1109

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| Naoki Ishikawa | 2005-02-28 | |
| Shunji Baba | 2005-03-16 | |
| Hidehiko Kira | 2005-02-28 | |
| Hiroshi Kobayashi | 2005-02-28 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|-------------------|---|------------------|---------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| IIEUJITSU LIMITED | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4- chome, Nakahara-ku, | | Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa | JAPAN | 211-8588 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|--------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number | 11091934 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023850

| NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: | James E. Armstrong IV |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 2005-07-18 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=A050171.tif

PATENT REEL: 016273 FRAME: 0588

Copy

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED | r (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable | consideration paid to the undersigned |
|--|--|--|
| 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Naka | hara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kana | gawa 211-8588 Japan |
| | | |
| (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int (Title of Invention) RFID TAG AND METHOD OF MANUF | erest to the invention entitled | NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to |
| relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, (a) executed on February 16 and 3 | was: | for Letters Patent of the United States was |
| (b) filed on March 29, 2005 Serial No. 11 / 091, 934; | , | ny authorized to insert in (b) the specified |
| and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papes worn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden | hereon, for the full term or terms for which the fter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s). ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the or expedient, for securing, maintaining and uplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters igation or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declar | te said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and)"). expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, trise or be declared in relation to same, such |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent | or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur | e(s). |
| 1) hachi Ishikawa | Naoki Ishikawa (Type Name) | Freb. 28, 2005 |
| 2) Shuyiyi Mod (Signature) | Shunji Baba (Type Name) | Mar. 16. 2005 (Date) |
| 3) Nicht Signature) | <u>Hidehiko Kira</u> (Type Name) | Feb. 28, 2005 |
| 4) / 1 / * 3/ (Signature) | Hiroshi Kobayashi (Type Name) | Feb. 28, 2005 (Date) |
| 5)(Signature) | (Type Name) | (Date) |

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016273 FRAME: 0589